
MURRIETA BRONCOS

JR. ALL AMERICAN FOOTBALL & CHEER

www.murrietayouthfootball.com

Chapter Directory:

President: Kyle Jackson 951-294-1552 mjaafbroncos0@gmail.com

Commissioner: Chris Mercadal 951-551-3999 mercadal416@gmail.com

Deputy Commissioner: Nnamdi Ohaeri 909-730-6218 nohaeri_nupe@yahoo.com

Chapter A.D.: Charmaine Mercadal 760-532-3887 mjaafmercadal@gmail.com

Cheer Director: Jerimese Daniel 951-575-6462 jdavdaniel.83@gmail.com

Asst Cheer Director:Monique Watts 404-917-5235 moniquewatts0505@gmail.com

Uniforms

Team:Murrieta Broncos

Helmet:Matte Navy Blue

Jersey: Navy Blue/White

Pants: Navy Blue

Team Contacts

Flag

Head Coach: Armon Hatcher 909-268-8155 armonhatcher@gmail.com

Jr. Micro D1

Head Coach: Nnamdi Ohaeri 909-730-6218 nohaeri_nupe@yahoo.com

AD: Devon Ohaeri 909-908-2559 devonohaeri@gmail.com
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Jr. Micro D2

Head Coach: Dee Brown 909-957-0004 coachdbrown17@gmail.com

AD: Jayme Brown 909-732-6556 jaymebrown05@gmail.com

Micro D1:

Head Coach: Germaine Freeman 951-536-3445 warnestfreeman@gmail.com

AD: Alexis Ratcliffe 760-390-7925 a.ratcliffe16@yahoo.com

Micro D2

Head Coach: Dan Sletten 805-405-7223 sletten.d@gmail.com

AD: Lindsey Hand 951-692-6511 lindshand1011@gmail.com

Junior Pee Wee D1

Head Coach: Chris Mercadal 951-551-3999 mercadal416@gmail.com

AD: Charmaine Mercadal 760-532-3887 mjaafmercadal@gmail.com

Junior Pee Wee D2

Head Coach: Jim Crane 925-963-6937 cyristd87@yahoo.com

AD: Lindsey Hand 951-692-6511 lindshand1011@gmail.com

Junior Pee Wee D3 Murrieta 3

Head Coach:Matt Reina 951-750-8871 matthewreina@yahoo.com

AD: Jaime Lucero 951-575-9475 jaelucero08@gmail.com
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Junior Pee Wee D3 Murrieta 4

Head Coach:Mark Clark 951-423-4458 mclark@valverde.edu

AD: Tasha Prince 951-553-6214 tashaprince12@gmail.com

Pee Wee D1

Head Coach: Kyle Jackson 951-294-1522 mjaafbroncos0@gmail.com

AD: Joanna Goodfield 951-219-3669 joannagoodfield13@icloud.com

Pee Wee D2 Blue

Head Coach:Matt Greer 951-970-2112 greer29@hotmail.com

AD: Shonna Lillie 361-244-2481 sll31379@aol.com

Pee Wee D2 White

Head Coach: Nathan Jones 612-298-6165 nmjmoto@gmail.com

AD: Nick Wellman 619-980-7189 mrnickwellman@me.com
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Field/Stadium Rules

• Field passes: Field passes are required. Only coaches and staff members with current year
field passes will be allowed onto the field with players. No spectators or visitors allowed on
track or turf. NO EXCEPTIONS!

• No outside food or drinks. You are only allowed drinks and food that is specifically for team
use only, such as water and half time snacks.

• No parking along red colored curbs! Those are designated for emergency vehicles only!

• No dogs or pets allowed in the stadium or on school campus.

• No smoking, tobacco use, vape, or alcohol consumption in the stadium or on school
campus.

• Easy-Ups permitted, no stakes allowed. Please use protective padding under posts.

• No walking on track. Players/staff please use designated areas to get on the field.

• No sunflower seeds. No Gatorade on the field. WATER ONLY!

• No artificial noisemakers.

• No bikes, skateboards, blades or skates.

• No weapons of any type are allowed on school property.

• Profanity, shouting, or fighting directed towards game officials, conference officials, league
officials, board members, coaches, team staff and/or other parents is NOT allowed at any time.
Inappropriate behavior is a cause for immediate ejection from school property.
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First Location: Vista Murrieta High School
28251 Clinton Keith Rd, Murrieta, CA 92563
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Second Location: Chaparral High School
27215 Nicolas Rd., Temecula, CA 92591
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Third Location: Rancho Christian School
31300 Rancho Community Way, Temecula, CA 92592


